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AVAILABILITY OF GOODS IN CSD CANTEENS
Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan;Mishra Shri Mahabal 

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken cognizance of the fact that the essential goods are easily available in the CSD canteens meant
for the officers whereas the same is not the case with the canteens meant for jawans; 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to ensure parity in availability of goods/items?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE(SHRI A.K. ANTONY) 

(a) Availability of CSD items in the Unit Run Canteens is same for officers and jawans and there is no differentiation in making the
goods available to them. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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